Name of Department:

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Name of Public	Designated	Public Information	Assistant Public
Authority in the	Appellate Authority	Officer (PIO) under	Information Officer
Department	(DAA) under the	each Public	(APIO) under each
	Public Authority	Authority	PIO
1	2	3	4
Finance (Pay Revision)	Principal Secretary,	O.S.D. & Ex-Officio,	Under Secretary,
Department	Meghalaya Secretariat	Director Finance	Meghalaya Secretariat
	(Civil)	(Technical)	(Civil)
	Rilang Building	Meghalaya Secretariat	Myntdu Building
	Room No.340	(Civil)	Room No.125
	Shillong-793001	Myntdu Building	Shillong-793001
	Phone No2222016	Room No.417B	PABX-2314
	PABX-2262	Shillong-793001	
		Phone No2500746	
Einense Deneutusent	Duin ain al Cannatana	PABX-2620	Departs Discrete a of
Finance Department	Principal Secretary	Director of Accounts & Treasuries	Deputy Director of Accounts & Treasuries
	Finance	Treasury Officer:-	Accountant:-
	Deputy Commissioner	1. Shillong	1. Smti B.Wahlang
	Commissioner	District	
		Treasury, Shri	2. Shri N.Diengdoh
		P.Hojoon	3. Shri J.R.Wann
		2. Shillong South Treasury, Shri	4. Smti R.Wahlang
		H.Syiem	5. Shri S.Syiemliah
		3. Jowai Treasury, Shri	6. Shri N.P.Hajong
		G.H.Passah	7. Shri P.A.Sangma
		4. Nongstoin Treasury, Shri	8. Shri
		P.Passah	H.A.Sangma
		5. Nongpoh	
		Treasury, Smti	
		P.Wanniang	
		6. Tura Treasury	
		Shri	
		D.K.Newar	
		7. Williamnagar Treasury Shri	
		T.Syiem	
		8. Baghmara	
		Treasury, Shri	
		K.R.Nongrum	

	Sub-Divisional	Treasury Officer:-	Senior Accounts
	Officer (Civil)	1. Sohra Sub-	Assistant:-
		Treasury, Shri	1. Shri
		D.F.Warjri 2. Mairang Sub-	B.S.Kharwanlan
		Treasury, Smti	g
		E.Wahlang 3. Mawkyrwat	2. Shri D.Swer
		Sub-Treasury,	3. Smti P.Lyngdoh
		Shri L.B.Thangkhie	4. Smti Linia
		W	Ch.Momin
		4. Ampati Sub- Treasury, Shri	5. Shri
		P.V.K.Marak	G.N.Sangma
		5. Resubelpara Sub-Treasury, Smti N.Swer	6. Smti I.Law
		6. Khliehriat Sub- Treasury, Shri	
		A.Papang	
Directorate of Local Accounts, Meghalaya, Shillong	Principal Secretary, Finance Department, Shillong	Examiner of Local Accounts, Meghalaya, Shillong (E.L.A.)	Deputy Examiner of Local Accounts, Meghalaya, Shillong (D.E.L.A.)
Directorate of Small	Principal Secretary	Director of Small	U.D.A. Directorate of
Savings, Meghalaya, Shillong	(Finance)	Savings	Small Savings
Directorate of	Director of	Deputy Director of	
Institutional Finance	Institutional Finance	Institutional Finance	